900254911 05/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UGL Services Equis Operations Co.		03/12/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DTZ Americas, Inc.
Street Address:	161 N. Clark St.
Internal Address:	Suite 2400
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1670510	EQUIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173672315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6179736100 Email: jlynch@pbl.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lynch Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Postemak Blankstein Lund LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1242. REBRANDING NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Lynch for Gary Smith

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0472

900254911

Signature:	/Gary W. Smith/
Date:	05/10/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=dtzamericas#page1.tif source=dtzamericas#page2.tif source=dtzamericas#page3.tif source=dtzamericas#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0473

03/12/2013 15:17 16174280922

Date: 3/12/2013 3:19:00 PM

CT CORP

PAGE 02/05

F FPC

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED Cortificate of Amendment FORM MUST BE TYPED (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 15.04; 950 CMR 113.49)	a Lora⊞ (
(1) Exact name of corporation: UGL Services Equis Operations Co.	
(as contained in the Division's records)	
(2) Registered office address: Corporation Service Company, 84 State Street, Boston, MA 02109	
(number, street, city or town, state, zip code)	
(3) This amendment shall change:	
(check appropriate box(es))	
the corporation's name to ": DTZ Americas, Inc.	
the period of the corporation's duration to: No Change	
the state or country of its incorporation to*: No Change	
the street address of its principal office to: No Change	
the fiscal year end to: No Change	
the activities conducted by the foreign corporation in the commonwealth: No Change	
□ lts officers and directors: No Change	
Other No Change	

The name must satisfy the requirements of G.L. Chapter 156D, Section 15.06.

* If the amendment includes a change of its corporate name, or the state or country of its incorporation, attach a certificate evidencing the changes duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the corporate records in the state or country under whose law it is incorporated. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation thereof under oath of the translator thall be attached.

P.C.

e155an1604960¢17/148 (11/13/05

This cer	tificate is effective at the time	and on the day	c approved by the Division, unless a later of	fective date not more than 90 days
from th	e date of filing is specified:			
Signed l	». Mahh l	[]][]		
	Nicholas J. Westley	-	(signature of authorized individual)	
	Chairman of the board of di	rectors,		•
×	President,			
	Other officer,		·	
	Court-appointed fiduciary.			•
مذباء مم	12th	4	March	2012

File Number

16174280922

5342-271-3



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that I am the keeper of the records of the Department of Business Services. I certify that



day of MARCH

the State of Illinois, this

5TH
A.D. 2013

Desse White

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of

Authentication #: 1306401931 .
Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0476

MA SOC Filing Number: 201326343590 Date: 3/12/2013 3:19:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

March 12, 2013 03:19 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005025 FRAME: 0477